F	orm PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) MENO. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	08-22-	2007		MENT OF COMMERCE t and Trademark Office	
				EET		
Dol			12110 (210) 21112 4111 1001	8.	(0.0)	
M	To the Director of the U.S. Patent a	103438	8956	d documents or the new a	ddress(es) below.	
, 1	. Name of conveying party(ies)		2. Name and	address of receiving <sub>l</sub>	party(ies)	
<b>/</b>			Name: SEA	L-OPS, LLC		
$  \dot{c}  $	MELVIN AUERBACH		Internal Addre	ess:		
	dditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attac					
V I	. Nature of conveyance/Execution			s: 25 Woodland St	reet	
$\infty$ E	Execution Date(s) Houch 13, 2	* =				
		erger				
	Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment		City: Tenafly			
			State: New Jersey			
	Executive Order 9424, Confirmator	ry License	Country: Uni	ed States Zip: 07670		
	Other		Additional name	(s) & address(es) attache	ed? Yes No	
4.	. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.				
Α	A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent N	lo.(s)	Manager and the second	
					An graph of Shares Anguage Company of the Company of the	
	11/012,307					
l	Additional numbers at		ached? Yes	No		
			6. Total number of applications and patents			
	oncerning document should be ma	iled:	involved:	1	<u>o :                                    </u>	
\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	Name: Arnold D. Litt, Esq. Herten, Burstein	. Sheridan.	7. Total fee (3	7 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)	\$ 40.005	
.lr	Internal Address: Cevasco, Bottinelli, Litt & Harz, LLC  Court Plaza South  Street Address:  21 Main Street		Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  XX Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)			
St						
Ci	ity: Hackensack		8. Payment In		8	
St	tate: New Jersey Zip: 0	7601	a. Credit Ca	rd Last 4 Numbers _ Expiration Date		
PI	Phone Number: 201-342-6000 Ext. 220 Fax Number: 201-342-6611		8.0			
Fa			b. Deposit Account Number			
Er	mail Address: Alitt@hertenburst	ein.com	Authorize	ed User Name	800000	
9.	9. Signature: Wel Que local		7/26/07			
		Signature			Date	
1=	MELVIN AUERBACH	- 0::-		Fotal number of pages including sheet, attachments, and do		
Ļ	Name of Person				suments: 5	
	Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:					

**PATENT** REEL: 019751 FRAME: 0245

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, MELVIN AUERBACH, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a Sealing Strip Composition for which an application for Letters Patents has been filed; and

WHEREAS, SEAL-OPS, LLC hereinafter referred to as Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, from said MELVIN AUERBACH hereinafter referred to as Assignor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, Assignor hereby does sell, assign, and transfer unto each said Assignee, all of his right, title and interest in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Patent and Trademark Office officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to issue all Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee as Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behalf of said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and as entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this Assignment not been made.

Further, Assignor agrees that he will communicate to said Assignee or to its representatives any facts known to him respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all said Letters Patent to be issued to said Assignee, make rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

MELVIN AUERBACH

SN/PATENTS/PENGAD.ASS:5/27/99

RECORDED: 08/06/2007

PATENT REEL: 019751 FRAME: 0246